## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS FOR THE CROSBY COUNTY BUDGET

The County of Crosby will hold a public hearing to consider the proposed budget at 10:00 A.M. on September 10, 2018 in the Commissioners Courtroom at the Crosby County Courthouse. A copy of the proposed budget is on file in the County Clerk's office for public review. All interested citizens are encouraged to attend and participate.

Notice is hereby given that the final Public Hearing on the proposed tax rate for Crosby County for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2018 thru September 30, 2019 will be held on Monday, September 10, 2018, at 10:00 A.M. in the Commissioners Courtroom in the Crosby County Courthouse. Members of the public are encouraged to attend the hearing and express their views.

	Dated this the day of September, 2018 Commissioners Court of Crosby County, Texas
	David Wigley, County Judge
	Crosby County
I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of the above named Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of the said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and the door of the Crosby County Courthouse, and accessible to the public at all times on the day of September, 2018, and said Notice is to remain so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Hearing.	
	Dated this day of September, 2018
	Tammy Marshall, County Clerk
	Crosby County